
 

 

 
 
 
 
Dr. Steven Julian 
President, Sentara Obici Hospital 
Sentara Obici Hospital 
2800 Godwin Boulevard 
Suffolk, VA  23434 
757-934-4750 
jsjulian@sentara.com 
 
Dr. Demetrios Peratsakis 
Executive Director, Western Tidewater 
Community Services Board 
5268 Godwin Blvd. 
Suffolk, VA   23434 
757-255-7136 
dperatsakis@wtcsb.org 
 
Dr. Christopher Wilson 
Director, Western Tidewater Health District 
135 Hall Avenue 
Suffolk, VA  23434  
757-514-4705 Office 
christopher.wilson@vdh.virginia.gov 
 
Dr. Deran Whitney 
Superintendent, Suffolk Public Schools 
100 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434 
757-925-6752 Work 
derwhitney@spsk12.net 
 
Lisa Wright-Martin 
FNP, Administrative Director, Community 
Health Ministry, Bon Secours Health System 
Lisa_Wright-Martin@bshsi.org 
 
John Skirven 
CEO, Senior Services/Southeastern VA 
6350 Center Dr. 
Norfolk, VA  23502 
757-222-4510 work 
757-802-1159 
jskirven@ssseva.org 
 

 
 
 
 
Jeffrey Johnson 
President, Birdsong Peanuts 
612 Madison Avenue  
Suffolk, VA  23434 
757-539-3456 Work 
757-539-4197 Home 
jjohnson@birdsong-peanuts.com 
 
Rev. Trevon Boone 
Pastor, Tabernacle Outreach Center 
3621 Nansemond Pkwy 
Suffolk, Virginia 
(757) 538-9017 
Tboc3621@gmail.com 
 
Rev. Ruffin Alphin 
Senior Pastor, Westminster Reformed 
Presbyterian Church 
3488 Godwin Blvd. 
Suffolk, VA 23434 
757-539-0540, ext. 107 
ruffin@wrpca.org 
 
Patrick Roberts 
Suffolk City Manager 
441 Market Street 
Suffolk, VA 23434 
757-514-4012 
proberts@suffolkva.us 
 
Linda T. Johnson 
Mayor of Suffolk 
442 W. Washington Street 
Suffolk ,VA 23434 
757-514-4018 
mayor@suffolkva.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2017 Healthy Suffolk Coalition Member Directory 



 

 

Tracy Snipes  
Executive Director/CEO,Suffolk Redevelopment 
and Housing Authority 
530 East Pinner Street 
Suffolk, VA 23434 
757-539-2100 
tsnipes@suffolkrha.org 
 
Don Luzzatto 
Vice President of Civic Engagement, Hampton 
Roads Community Foundation 
101 W. Main Street, Suite 4500 (World Trade 
Center) 
Norfolk, VA 23510 
757-622-7951 
dluzzatto@hamptonroadscf.org 
 
Chet Hart  
Executive Director, Western Tidewater Free 
Clinic 
2019 Meade Parkway 
Suffolk, VA 23434 
757 923-1060 x7001 
chart@wtfreeclinic.org 
 
Harry Cross, Cross Realty 
1707 North Main Street 
Suffolk, VA 23434 
757-539-2111Work 
757-434-9084 Cell 
harry cross@callcrossrealty.com 
 
Ross Butler 
CEO 
Cooke Seafood USA & Wanchese Fish 
Company 
2000 Northgate Commerce Parkway 
Suffolk, VA 23435 
757 435.5317 
rbutler@wanchese.com 
 
Robert C. Barclay IV 
Cooper, Spong & Davis, P.C. 
200 High Street, Suite 500 
Portsmouth, Virginia  23704 
Direct:  757-391-3139 
rbarclay@portslaw.com 

Regina Brayboy 
Executive Director, Healthy Suffolk 
1707 N. Main Street 
Suffolk, VA 23434 
757-539-1525 work 
757377-0544 cell 
rbrayboy@healthsuffolkva.org 
 
Dr. Douglas Naismith 
Board Chair, Healthy Suffolk 
naismith@wildblue.net 
 
Ross Boone 
Board 	Vice-Chair, Healthy Suffolk 
wroboq62@verizon.net 
 
 


